Requesting Department:

RUTHERFORD COUNTY, TENNESSEE

GENERAL FUND

Assessor of Property

BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST

Signature of Department Head:

Date Requested:

January 29, 2015

Approved By:

Date Approved:

Original Amended to Requested Requested Amended

Account No. & Description Budget Date Actual to Date| Increase Decrease | Appropriation
Property Assessor
101-52300-106 Deputies $ 724216 |$ 724216] $ 326,646 $  96,445|% 627,771
101.52300-201 Social Security 52,570 52,570 23,563 5,980 46,590
101-52300-204 State 100,540 100,540 47,386 11,544 88,996
Retirement
101-52300-205 Employee & 182,870 182,870 86,343 8,995 173,875
Dependent Insurance
101-52300-212 Employer 12,300 12,300 5511 1,398 10,902
Medicare
101-52300-399 Other 40,000 40,000 s 21,000 61,000
Contracted Services
Reappraisal Program -
110-52310-106 Deputies 596,134 596,134 303,456 25.048 571,086
101-52310-201 Social Security 37,160 37,160 18,186 1,553 35,607
101-52310-204 State 71,730 71,730 36,632 186 71,544
Retirement
101-52310-205 Employee & 145,930 145,930 78,281 4,487 141,443
Dependent Insurance
101-52310-212 Employer 8,690 8,690 4.253 363 8,327
Medicare
101-52310-399 Other 30,000 30,000 16,000 135,000 165,000
Contracted Services

156,000 156,000 0

EXPLANATION FOR ABOVE AMENDMENT REQUEST

Comptroller of the Treasury.

This amendment is requested first to eliminate 3 positions (2021-personal property auditor, 1258 & 1259 - admin
support I),to fund a flyover with enhanced pictometry that will improve the operations of the assessor's office in
their evaluations and assessments of the county's properties. The second part of this amendment provides
additional funds to contract to a third party vendor the required audit of personal property as required by the

Finance Department Use Only

Date Posted:

Posted By:

Finance Department

Rev. 3/99




